

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.414 OF 2025

Amol Anilrao Babar & Anr.

.....Applicants

Vs.

Appa Kondi Tamkhade Since

Deceased Thr Lrs Ratnabai

Appa Tamkhade & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Tejpal Ingale i/b Mr. Nagesh Chavan and Ms. Ankita Chindage,
for the Petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 3rd SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **1st October 2025.**

3. Till then, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause-(c).

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)