

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.414 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.10.03
17:44:20 +0530

Amol Anilrao Babar & Anr. ... Applicants

V/s.

Appa Kondi Tamkhade

Since Deceased Through His Heirs &
Legal Representatives,

Ratnabai Appa Tamkhade & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nagesh Chavan with Ms. Ankita Chindage for the
applicants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 1, 2025

P.C.:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 26th November 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)