

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.414 OF 2025

AMOL ANILRAO BABAR AND ANOTHER
Vs
APPA KONDI TAMKHADE SINCE DECEASED THR LRS RATNABAI
APPA TAMKHADE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Nagesh Y. Chavan
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 06-05-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 03.07.2026.
3. *Interim* relief to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd